
 1 of 2 
 

Bakersfield City School District 
Maintenance, Operations, & Facilities (MOF) Department 

1501 Feliz Drive – Bakersfield, CA  93307 
Phone:  (661) 631-5883    Fax:  (661) 834-9986 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(Revised June 2019) 

 

Date: 10/27/23 M&O Employee Requesting Quote: Leonard Zasoski Jr. 

Project Name: Extended Learning Program – Fabrication & Installation of new HVAC Systems  
Quote Due Date: November 9, 2023 Quote is valid until:  
 
 
Pursuant to Labor Code § 1720 et. seq., this work is considered a “Public Work” and is subject to the payment  
of prevailing wages if the total project cost is over $1,000.  Proof of a valid Contractor/Specialty License,  
DIR Registration, Worker’s Compensation, and liability insurance is required before work can begin. 
 
If awarded, you will be required to enter certified payroll reports (electronically) into the Department of Industrial 
Relations (DIR) eCPR website located at:  https://apps.dir.ca.gov/ecpr/DAS/AltLogin 
 
 

Quantity Description/Scope of Work to be Performed Unit Price Extended Price 
Base Bid 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alt. Bid 

Removal of 5 units for disposal 
 
Supply and install 4 Carrier 230v Single Phase AC units 
(5 ton, 3 ton (2), 2 ton). Supply & Install new disconnects, 
line sets, power cords, drain lines & gas lines to units. 
 
Fabrication & Install new platform caps, jacks, roof duct 
elbows, and drops for each unit (4). Use 5 ton drops and 
attic duct over wall (non-lined seal & wrap) Supply & 
Install new R8 flex duct work with dampers to all offices 
in the building. Use 2” duct wrap. Install new registers. 
Relocate T-Stats to most practical location after zoning 
units. Run all new thermostat wire to T-Stat location. 
Exhaust stat and exhaust fan needs to be installed in IT 
Data closet. 
 
Removal and disposal of 2 wall mounted units on the 
South side of rooms 5 & 6 
 
Supply & install 2 wall mounted Bard W48HC-
A04MP4XXX units on the South side of rooms 5 & 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)  GRAND TOTAL  
 

If the District accepts this Quotation for services to be rendered to the District  
under the amount of $60,000, I agree with the terms and conditions  
of the Bakersfield City School District’s Field Contract for Services. 

(A sample contract will be provided upon request.) 
 

If applicable, initial to acknowledge receipt of addenda(s):  #1______, #2______, #3______, and #4______. 
 
I certify that I have inspected the work site; have met with the District representative; and fully understand 
the entire scope of work to be performed.  I also confirm that I possess all of the proper licenses and  
certifications that are necessary to complete this work. 

Please type or print legibly 

https://apps.dir.ca.gov/ecpr/DAS/AltLogin


 2 of 2 
 

Company Name:  

Address:  

Contractor’s License No.:  DIR Registration No.:  Tax ID:  

Contact Person:  Phone No:  Fax No.:  

E-mail address (Must include):  

Signature of Authorized Person:  Date:  
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (cont.) 
(Revised January 2019) 

 
 
 
DIR Classification(s) of workers to be utilized. 
Check all that apply. 
 
 Asbestos  Bricklayers  Carpenters  Carpet/Linoleum 
 Cement Masons  Drywall Finisher  Drywall Lather  Electrician 
 Elevator Mechanic  Glazier  Iron Worker  Laborer 
 Landscape Maint.  Operating Engineer  Modular Furn. 

Installer  Painter 

 Pipe Trades/Plumber  Plaster  Roofers  Sheet metal/HVAC 
 Sound/Communications  Surveyors  Teamster  Telecom Technician 
 Tile Workers       
 
Classifications and wage rates can be found at:  http://www.dir.ca.gov/oprl/PWD/index.htm 
 
DIR Prevailing Wage Hot Line: (415) 703-4774 
 
Important Notice:  California new law (SB 854) provides that, “A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on,  
be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the 
performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform 
public work pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.”  Please go to http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for 
more information and to register.  This project is subject to monitoring by the Department of Industrial Relations. 
 
 
 
 

BCSD Office Use: 
 
Accepted by Bakersfield City School District: 

Print Name and Title: Leonard Zasoski Jr. - Assistant Director II, Maintenance, Operations & Facilities 

Signature:  Date:  

Budget Code:  PO/Contract No.:  
Est. Project Start Date: December 2023 Est. Project End Date: March 2024 

PWC-100 Processing Date:  
PWC-100 Data Entry Website:  https://www.dir.ca.gov/pwc100ext/ 
 
 
 
nr (Created 10-26-10 / Revised 6-12-19) / Approved by Schools Legal Service on 12-16-14 

http://www.dir.ca.gov/oprl/PWD/index.htm
http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html
https://www.dir.ca.gov/pwc100ext/

